

**CORRECTION.**—We have much pleasure in complying with the request of the Secretary of the Lloydtown Branch, by inserting the following correction from him :—" In the *Recorder* for September, 1873, the second name on the *Subscription List* for this Branch, Joseph Larking, should read *Josh. Lloyd*, and Jas. McGeary should be *Josh. Renton*.

**SPECIAL NOTICES.**—The two following notices, which appeared in the last *Recorder*, are here repeated, because, as it respects the first, we are yet in want of back numbers of the *Recorder*. A few friends have kindly favoured us, and we hope others yet will do so. And as it respects the second, we are desirous that no Branch should be unsupplied with the *Collectors' Books* :—

### WANTED,

BACK NUMBERS OF THE BIBLE SOCIETY RECORDER, viz. :—

Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of Vol. I,  
Nos. 1 and 2 of Vol. II.

If any of our friends can furnish us with copies of these numbers, we will esteem it a great favour, and will value the kindness very highly. Please address them to Mr. JOHN YOUNG, Depositary, Bible Society House, Toronto.

**COLLECTORS' BOOKS.**—The collectors' books for the present year have been duly mailed to the respective Branches. If the parcel sent to any Branch should have miscarried, another will be forwarded as soon as we are apprized of the fact. Should a sufficient number not have been furnished to any Branch, its Secretary will oblige us by writing immediately for an additional supply—the order to be addressed to Mr. John Young, Bible Society House, 102 Yonge Street, Toronto.

## Remittances.

RECEIPTS AT THE BIBLE SOCIETY HOUSE, TORONTO, FROM AUXILIARY AND BRANCH SOCIETIES, FROM 1st APRIL TO 31st OCTOBER, 1873.

	On purchase account.	Free to U. C. B. Society.	Free to B. & F. B. S.	Free to Sundries.
<i>April.</i>	\$ cts.	\$ cts.	\$ cts.	\$ cts.
Nassagaweya Branch .....	11 92			
Lucknow " ..		28 00	28 00	
Minesing " ..	13 66			
Woodbridge and Pinegrove Branch .....				(1) 6 50